
Section of Law Status Disposition # of Summonses # of Hearings  Imposed Amount Paid Amount  Balance Due
17-203.2(D) ASSIGNED ADJOURNED 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

ASSIGNED Total 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
RESCHEDULED ADJOURNED 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
RESCHEDULED Total 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

17-203.2(D) Total 3 3 4,500.00 4,500.00
17-311 HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1
17-311 Total 1 1
17-314(A) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1
17-314(A) Total 1 1
17-315(C) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 4 5

HEARING COMPLETED Total 4 5
17-315(C) Total 4 5
17-315(J) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1
17-315(J) Total 1 1
17-315(K) (L) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 6 6

HEARING COMPLETED Total 6 6
17-315(K) (L) Total 6 6
17-703. HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 2,100.00 2,100.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 2,100.00 2,100.00
17-703. Total 1 1 2,100.00 2,100.00
17-703.2(A) ASSIGNED ADJOURNED 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

ASSIGNED Total 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
RESCHEDULED ADJOURNED 2 2 3,500.00 3,500.00
RESCHEDULED Total 2 2 3,500.00 3,500.00

17-703.2(A) Total 4 4 6,500.00 6,500.00
17-703.2(C) ASSIGNED ADJOURNED 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

ASSIGNED Total 1 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
RESCHEDULED ADJOURNED 2 2 3,500.00 3,500.00
RESCHEDULED Total 2 2 3,500.00 3,500.00

17-703.2(C) Total 3 3 5,000.00 5,000.00
17-706(C) ASSIGNED ADJOURNED 1 1 500.00 500.00

ASSIGNED Total 1 1 500.00 500.00
17-706(C) Total 1 1 500.00 500.00
17-715. ASSIGNED ADJOURNED 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00

ASSIGNED Total 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00

17-715. Total 2 2 2,000.00 2,000.00
24RCNY6-04(B)(1) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 1 1 200.00 200.00
PAID IN FULL Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
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24RCNY6-04(B)(1) Total 2 2 200.00 200.00
24RCNY6-04(B)(2) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1
24RCNY6-04(B)(2) Total 1 1
24RCNY6-04(B)(3) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

IN VIOLATION 3 3 1,500.00 1,500.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 4 4 1,500.00 1,500.00

24RCNY6-04(B)(3) Total 4 4 1,500.00 1,500.00
24RCNY6-04(D) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 200.00 200.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
24RCNY6-04(D) Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
24RCNY6-04(I)(1) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 300.00 300.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 300.00 300.00
24RCNY6-04(I)(1) Total 1 1 300.00 300.00
24RCNY6-04(I)(1)(A) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

IN VIOLATION 5 5 1,500.00 300.00 1,200.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 6 6 1,500.00 300.00 1,200.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 1 3 300.00 300.00
PAID IN FULL Total 1 3 300.00 300.00

24RCNY6-04(I)(1)(A) Total 7 9 1,800.00 600.00 1,200.00
24RCNY6-04(P) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 3 3

IN VIOLATION 1 1 600.00 600.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 4 4 600.00 600.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 1 1 600.00 600.00
PAID IN FULL Total 1 1 600.00 600.00

24RCNY6-04(P) Total 5 5 1,200.00 600.00 600.00
24RCNY6-06(A) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 200.00 200.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
24RCNY6-06(A) Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
24RCNY6-11(G) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 2 2

IN VIOLATION 2 2 600.00 600.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 4 4 600.00 600.00

24RCNY6-11(G) Total 4 4 600.00 600.00
A.C.  20-453 ACCEPTED FOR APPEALS DISMISSED 1 2

IN VIOLATION 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
ACCEPTED FOR APPEALS Total 2 3 1,000.00 1,000.00
DEFAULTED DEFAULTED 2 2 2,000.00 2,000.00
DEFAULTED Total 2 2 2,000.00 2,000.00
HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 14 15

IN VIOLATION 14 16 4,850.00 250.00 4,600.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 28 31 4,850.00 250.00 4,600.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 7 8 1,750.00 1,750.00
PAID IN FULL Total 7 8 1,750.00 1,750.00
RESCHEDULED ADJOURNED 3 3 3,000.00 3,000.00
RESCHEDULED Total 3 3 3,000.00 3,000.00

A.C.  20-453 Total 42 47 12,600.00 2,000.00 10,600.00
AC    20-464(D) PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 1 1 25.00 25.00

PAID IN FULL Total 1 1 25.00 25.00
AC    20-464(D) Total 1 1 25.00 25.00
AC    20-465(A) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 2 2

HEARING COMPLETED Total 2 2
RESCHEDULED ADJOURNED 1 1 50.00 50.00
RESCHEDULED Total 1 1 50.00 50.00



AC    20-465(A) Total 3 3 50.00 50.00
AC    20-465(B) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

IN VIOLATION 1 1 50.00 50.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 2 2 50.00 50.00

AC    20-465(B) Total 2 2 50.00 50.00
AC    20-465(N) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1
AC    20-465(N) Total 1 1
AC    20-465.1 HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 2 2

IN VIOLATION 3 3 150.00 150.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 5 5 150.00 150.00

AC    20-465.1 Total 5 5 150.00 150.00
ADMIN.CODE 17-307(A)(1) ACCEPTED FOR APPEALS DISMISSED 1 1

ACCEPTED FOR APPEALS Total 1 1
ASSIGNED (blank) 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
ASSIGNED Total 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
DEFAULTED DEFAULTED 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
DEFAULTED Total 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 7 7

IN VIOLATION 12 14 11,050.00 11,050.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 19 21 11,050.00 11,050.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 5 6 5,000.00 5,000.00
PAID IN FULL Total 5 6 5,000.00 5,000.00

ADMIN.CODE 17-307(A)(1) Total 27 30 18,050.00 5,000.00 13,050.00
ADMIN.CODE 17-307(B)(1) ACCEPTED FOR APPEALS DISMISSED 1 1

ACCEPTED FOR APPEALS Total 1 1
HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 7 7

IN VIOLATION 12 13 12,000.00 50.00 11,950.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 19 20 12,000.00 50.00 11,950.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 2 3 2,000.00 2,000.00
PAID IN FULL Total 2 3 2,000.00 2,000.00
RESCHEDULED ADJOURNED 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
RESCHEDULED Total 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00

ADMIN.CODE 17-307(B)(1) Total 23 25 15,000.00 2,050.00 12,950.00
ADMIN.CODE 17-311 ASSIGNED DEFAULTED 1 1 500.00 500.00

(blank) 4 4
ASSIGNED Total 5 5 500.00 500.00
HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 29 29

IN VIOLATION 4 4 175.00 175.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 33 33 175.00 175.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 5 6 250.00 250.00
PAID IN FULL Total 5 6 250.00 250.00
RESCHEDULED ADJOURNED 2 2 50.00 50.00
RESCHEDULED Total 2 2 50.00 50.00

ADMIN.CODE 17-311 Total 45 46 975.00 250.00 725.00
ADMIN.CODE 17-315(A) ACCEPTED FOR APPEALS DISMISSED 1 1

ACCEPTED FOR APPEALS Total 1 1
ASSIGNED ADJOURNED 1 1 50.00 50.00
ASSIGNED Total 1 1 50.00 50.00
HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 5 5

IN VIOLATION 13 14 650.00 650.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 18 19 650.00 650.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 2 2 100.00 100.00



PAID IN FULL Total 2 2 100.00 100.00
ADMIN.CODE 17-315(A) Total 22 23 800.00 100.00 700.00
ADMIN.CODE 17-315(B) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 2 2

HEARING COMPLETED Total 2 2
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 2 2 100.00 100.00
PAID IN FULL Total 2 2 100.00 100.00
RESCHEDULED ADJOURNED 1 1 50.00 50.00
RESCHEDULED Total 1 1 50.00 50.00

ADMIN.CODE 17-315(B) Total 5 5 150.00 100.00 50.00
ADMIN.CODE 17-315(C) ASSIGNED ADJOURNED 1 1 50.00 50.00

ASSIGNED Total 1 1 50.00 50.00
HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 18 18

IN VIOLATION 9 9 350.00 50.00 300.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 27 27 350.00 50.00 300.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 4 4 200.00 400.00 -200.00
PAID IN FULL Total 4 4 200.00 400.00 -200.00
RESCHEDULED ADJOURNED 1 1 50.00 50.00
RESCHEDULED Total 1 1 50.00 50.00

ADMIN.CODE 17-315(C) Total 33 33 650.00 450.00 200.00
ADMIN.CODE 17-315(D) ASSIGNED (blank) 1 1 50.00 50.00

ASSIGNED Total 1 1 50.00 50.00
HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 7 7

IN VIOLATION 10 10 500.00 500.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 17 17 500.00 500.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 3 3 150.00 150.00
PAID IN FULL Total 3 3 150.00 150.00

ADMIN.CODE 17-315(D) Total 21 21 700.00 150.00 550.00
ADMIN.CODE 17-315(E) ASSIGNED (blank) 8 8

ASSIGNED Total 8 8
HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 37 37

IN VIOLATION 22 23 1,050.00 1,050.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 59 60 1,050.00 1,050.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 4 4 200.00 200.00
PAID IN FULL Total 4 4 200.00 200.00

ADMIN.CODE 17-315(E) Total 71 72 1,250.00 200.00 1,050.00
ADMIN.CODE 17-315(K), (l ASSIGNED (blank) 2 2

ASSIGNED Total 2 2
HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 36 36

IN VIOLATION 7 7 275.00 275.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 43 43 275.00 275.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 1 1 50.00 50.00
PAID IN FULL Total 1 1 50.00 50.00
RESCHEDULED ADJOURNED 1 1 50.00 50.00
RESCHEDULED Total 1 1 50.00 50.00

ADMIN.CODE 17-315(K), (l Total 47 47 375.00 50.00 325.00
NYCHC 81.04 HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 1 2 400.00 400.00
PAID IN FULL Total 1 2 400.00 400.00

NYCHC 81.04 Total 2 3 400.00 400.00
NYCHC 81.07(A) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 2 4

IN VIOLATION 1 1 250.00 250.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 3 5 250.00 250.00



NYCHC 81.07(A) Total 3 5 250.00 250.00
NYCHC 81.07(D) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 200.00 200.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
NYCHC 81.07(D) Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
NYCHC 81.07(E) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

IN VIOLATION 4 5 800.00 800.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 5 6 800.00 800.00
RESCHEDULED ADJOURNED 1 1 200.00 200.00
RESCHEDULED Total 1 1 200.00 200.00

NYCHC 81.07(E) Total 6 7 1,000.00 1,000.00
NYCHC 81.07(H) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 2 2 400.00 400.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 2 2 400.00 400.00
NYCHC 81.07(H) Total 2 2 400.00 400.00
NYCHC 81.07(O) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1
NYCHC 81.07(O) Total 1 1
NYCHC 81.09(A) ASSIGNED ADJOURNED 2 2 550.00 550.00

ASSIGNED Total 2 2 550.00 550.00
HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 7 7

IN VIOLATION 17 17 4,650.00 4,650.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 24 24 4,650.00 4,650.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 2 2 600.00 600.00
PAID IN FULL Total 2 2 600.00 600.00

NYCHC 81.09(A) Total 28 28 5,800.00 600.00 5,200.00
NYCHC 81.09(A)(2) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 3 3

IN VIOLATION 6 7 1,600.00 250.00 1,350.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 9 10 1,600.00 250.00 1,350.00

NYCHC 81.09(A)(2) Total 9 10 1,600.00 250.00 1,350.00
NYCHC 81.09(A)(3) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 400.00 400.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 400.00 400.00
NYCHC 81.09(A)(3) Total 1 1 400.00 400.00
NYCHC 81.13(B) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 4 4 800.00 800.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 4 4 800.00 800.00
NYCHC 81.13(B) Total 4 4 800.00 800.00
NYCHC 81.13(C) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

IN VIOLATION 1 1 200.00 200.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 2 2 200.00 200.00
PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 1 1 200.00 200.00
PAID IN FULL Total 1 1 200.00 200.00

NYCHC 81.13(C) Total 3 3 400.00 200.00 200.00
NYCHC 81.13(I) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 400.00 400.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 400.00 400.00
NYCHC 81.13(I) Total 1 1 400.00 400.00
NYCHC 81.17(D)(1) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 200.00 200.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
NYCHC 81.17(D)(1) Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
NYCHC 81.17(E)(3) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 2 2

IN VIOLATION 5 5 1,000.00 1,000.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 7 7 1,000.00 1,000.00

NYCHC 81.17(E)(3) Total 7 7 1,000.00 1,000.00
NYCHC 81.20(B) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 200.00 200.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
NYCHC 81.20(B) Total 1 1 200.00 200.00



NYCHC 81.23(A) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 200.00 200.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 200.00 200.00

NYCHC 81.23(A) Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
NYCHC 89.05(A) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1
NYCHC 89.05(A) Total 1 1
NYCHC 89.07(A) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
NYCHC 89.07(A) Total 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
NYCHC 89.13(A) PAID IN FULL IN VIOLATION 1 1 25.00 25.00

PAID IN FULL Total 1 1 25.00 25.00
NYCHC 89.13(A) Total 1 1 25.00 25.00
NYCHC 89.13(G) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

IN VIOLATION 3 3 3,000.00 3,000.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 4 4 3,000.00 3,000.00

NYCHC 89.13(G) Total 4 4 3,000.00 3,000.00
NYCHC 89.19(B) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 2 2

IN VIOLATION 4 4 800.00 800.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 6 6 800.00 800.00

NYCHC 89.19(B) Total 6 6 800.00 800.00
NYCHC 89.19(H) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 200.00 200.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
NYCHC 89.19(H) Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
NYCHC 89.19(l) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 2 2 400.00 400.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 2 2 400.00 400.00
NYCHC 89.19(l) Total 2 2 400.00 400.00
NYCHC 89.23(B) HEARING COMPLETED DISMISSED 1 1

IN VIOLATION 2 2 400.00 400.00
HEARING COMPLETED Total 3 3 400.00 400.00
RESCHEDULED ADJOURNED 1 1 200.00 200.00
RESCHEDULED Total 1 1 200.00 200.00

NYCHC 89.23(B) Total 4 4 600.00 600.00
NYCHC 89.25(A) HEARING COMPLETED IN VIOLATION 1 1 200.00 200.00

HEARING COMPLETED Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
NYCHC 89.25(A) Total 1 1 200.00 200.00
Total 493 514 96,900.00 13,250.00 83,650.00
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